

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).691/2009

ANIMAL WELFARE BOARD OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PEOPLE FOR ELIMINATN.OF STRAY TROUBL.&OR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13004 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1627 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1740 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand,Adv.

Mr. S.C. Birla, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Jyoti Gupta, Adv.

Lex Regis Law Offices,Adv.

Ms Shweta Mazumdar, Adv.

Mrs.Suchitra Atul Chitale, Adv.

Ms Prerna Kumari, Adv.

Mr S.N.Terdal, Adv.

Mr Shriniwas R Khalap, Adv.

Mr Wajeeh Shafiq, Adv.

-2-

Item No.70

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) NO.691/2009

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are granted four weeks' time, as
last chance, for filing counter affidavit.

Petitioner to file process fee and spare copies in a week

for issuance of notice to respondent Nos.4 to 6.

The learned counsel for respondent no.3 submitted that Vakalatnama has been filed as per instructions received from the Department.

Registry to verify.

Counter affidavit to be filed within four weeks.

SLP(C) NO. 1627/2009

Respondent No.2 has filed counter affidavit.

The learned Advocate, Mr H.S.Anand proposes to appear for respondent No.5.

File Vakalatnama within a week and counter affidavit to be filed within four weeks.

Petitioner to file process fee and spare copies in a week for issuance of notice to respondent Nos. 1,3 and 4, as last chance.
SLP(C) NO. 1740/2009

Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 have filed counter affidavit.

The learned Advocate, Mr H.S.Anand proposes to appear for respondent No.5.

-3-

Item No.70

File Vakalatnama within a week and counter affidavit to be filed within four weeks.

Petitioner to take fresh steps for service of notice on respondent Nos. 1,2 and 6 within a week.

SLP(C) NO. 13004/2009

File not received.

List again on 8.10.2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj