

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 6293/2010

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2008 in WP No.
6257/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

PEOPLE FOR ELIMIN.OF STRAY TROUBLS.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 26/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.
 Mr.Nirnimesh Dubey, Adv.
 Mr.Ankur S.Kulkarni, Adv.
 M/s.Lex Regis Law Offices,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post along with SLP(C)No.691/2009.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Asstt.Registrar