

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).  
16880/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/03/2006  
in WPC No.30611/2004 passed by the High Court of Kerala at  
Ernakulam)

ANIMAL WELFARE BOARD OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OMBUDSMAN FOR LOCAL  
SELF GOVERNMENT INSTITUTIONS AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 18/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anjali Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Dewan, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Kesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Banso De, Adv.  
Mr. Mayank Agarwal, Adv. Ms. Ambika Nijjar, Adv.  
  
Mr. R. Basanth, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Liz Mathew, Adv.  
Mr. Kartik Ashok, Adv.  
Mr. M.F. Philip, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let the matter be tagged with SLP (C) No.691 of 2009.

The application for impleadment filed by Mr. Ajit Sharma on  
behalf of Ms. Gauri Maulekhi be listed on that day.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master