

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 599 OF 2015

(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India)

WITH

INTERLCOUTORY APPLICATION NO.1 OF 2015

(Application for permission to appear in person and argue)

Anupam Tripathi

... Petitioner

Versus

Union of India

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Writ Petition above-mentioned was filed on 25.07.2015 by Mr. Anupam Tripathi, Petitioner-in-person praying therein to:-

“(a) Writ, order or direction in nature of Mandamus or any other appropriate writ, order or direction for directing the Respondents No, 2, 3, 4 & 5 to stop their illegal acts and actions pursuant to passing of decision of Hon'ble Chief Minister of Kerala dated 9th July, 2015 calling for culling, destruction and killing of stray dogs in State of Kerala”etc.

It is submitted that Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister of State of Kerala has been made as Respondent No.2.

It is next submitted that in response to the defect raised by this registry regarding wrong marking of Annexures, Mr. Anupam Tripathi, Petitioner-in-person has given a letter dated 18.08.2015. (Copy of the letter dated 18.08.2015 is enclosed herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

It is further submitted that the application in Writ Petition above-mentioned was placed before the Registrar and interaction with the Petitioner-in-person by the Registrar has been done on 26.08.2015. (Copy of the Report of the Registrar dated 26.08.2015 is enclosed herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

It is lastly submitted that notice of hearing for 28.09.2015 was issued to the petition-in-person through Registered A.D. on 03.09.2015. Neither A.D Card nor unserved cover containing notice of hearing has been received back so far.

The Writ Petition alongwith Application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report for orders.

Dated this the 24th day of September, 2015.

Sd/-
Assistant Registrar