

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 599/2015

ANUPAM TRIPATHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to appear and argue in person and office report)

Date : 09/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Anupam Tripathi in person.

Issue notice on the writ petition as well as on the prayer for interim relief returnable within two weeks. Call on 26.10.2015.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

The prayer for interim relief shall be taken up on that date.

Mr. Dushyant Dave, learned senior counsel is requested to assist the Court on that day.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Gulshan Kumar Arora
Date: 2015.10.09
17:35:12 IST
Reason: