

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 599 OF 2015

(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India)

WITH

INTERLCOUTORY APPLICATION NO.1 OF 2015

(Application for permission to appear in person and argue)

AND

INTERLCOUTORY APPLICATION NO.2 OF 2015

(Application for Impleadment as Party Respondent)

AND

INTERLCOUTORY APPLICATION NO.3 OF 2015

(Application for Exemption from Official Translation)

AND

INTERLCOUTORY APPLICATION NO.4 OF 2015

(Application for Directions)

Anupam Tripathi

... Petitioner

Versus

Union of India

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Writ Petition above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 09.10.2015, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Heard Mr. Anupam Tripathi in person

Issue notice on the writ petition as well as on the prayer for interim relief returnable within two weeks. Call on 26.10.2015.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

The Prayer for interim relief shall be taken up on that date.

Mr. Dushyant Dave, learned senior counsel is requested to assist the Court on that day.”

It is submitted that Show Cause Notice was issued all the Seven Respondents on 15.10.2015 through Registered A.D as well as by Dasti.

It is further submitted copy of the Writ Petition has been sent to Mr. Dushyant Dave, Learned Senior Counsel on 16.10.2015 to assist the Court.

It is next submitted that Mr. V. K. Biju, Advocate has on 15.10.2015 filed applications for impleadment as party respondent on behalf of Mr. Jose Sabastin & Fr. Greevarghese Thomas, exemption from filing Official Translation and Directions with the permission of Hon'ble Court which have been registered Interlocutory Application Nos. 2, 3 and 4 respectively. The same are being circulated for the kind perusal of Hon'ble Court.

The Writ Petition alongwith Application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report for orders.

Dated this the 17th day of October, 2015.

Sd/-
Assistant Registrar