

Listed on: 18.11.2015

Court No.

Item No.

SECTION XI-A

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

IN

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No.....CC No. 16880
OF 2015 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.**

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for impleadment as Party Petitioner filed by Mr. Ajit Sharma,
Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for impleadment as Party Respondent filed by Mr. Ankur S.
Kulkarni, Advocate)

ANIMAL WELFARE BOARD OF INDIA

...Petitioner

Versus

**OMBUDSMAN FOR LOCAL SELF
GOVERNMENT INSTITUTIONS & ORS.**

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18th September, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Let the matter be tagged with SLP (C) No.691 of 2009.

**The application for impleadment filed by Mr. Ajit Sharma
on behalf of Ms. Gauri Maulekhi be listed on that day.”**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Ajit Sharma, Advocate has on 15.09.2015 filed an application for impleadment as Party Petitioner (Registered as I.A. No. 2) (Copy of the same has been included in the paper books for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court). The Counsel is required to pay Rs. 1500/- more court fee if application is allowed by this Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Advocate has on 04.11.2015 filed an application for impleadment as Party Respondent. (Copy of the unregistered I.A. is being circulated herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court)

The applications alongwith matter above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 05th day of November, 2015.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR