

ITEM NO.203

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 691/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/12/2008  
in ASWP No. 6257/2006 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

ANIMAL WELFARE BOARD OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PEOPLE FOR ELIMINATION OF STRAY TROUBLES.& ORS Respondent(s)  
(with appln. (s) for impleadment and intervention and interim  
relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1627/2009(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1740/2009(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11467/2009(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13004/2009

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and  
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13772/2012(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4453/2013

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and Interim Relief and Office  
Report)

SLP(C) No. 5899/2013(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5900/2013(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17112/2013(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 16880/2015

(With appln.(s) for impleadment as petitioner and appln.(s) for  
impleadment as party respondent and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing  
SLP and Office Report)

Date : 08/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Anjali Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.

Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Ms. Vandana Sehgal, Adv.

Mr. Anand Daga, Adv.

Digitally signed by  
Parveen Kumar Chawla

Date: 2016.01.08

18:00:27 IST

Reason:

Mr. B. S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Vatsalya Vigya, Adv.

for Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

2

Mr. Aman Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

for Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, AOR

Mr. S. C. Birla,AOR  
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.  
Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Anand Srivastav, Adv.  
for M/s. Lex Regis Law Offices

Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.  
Ms. Tanim Kishore, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Kesh,AOR.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Y. Chitale, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale,Adv.  
Mr. Chetan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Basant R, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.  
Mr. Karthik Ashok, Adv.  
Mr. M.F. Philip, Adv.

Mr. Kunwar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Gurjyot Sethi, Adv.  
for Mr. Naveen Kumar,AOR

Mr. Shubhada K. Phaltankar, Adv.  
for Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar,AOR

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.  
Mr. Lokender Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Kumar,AOR

Mr. Aman Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.  
for Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,AOR

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.  
Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Anand Srivastav, Adv.  
for M/s. Lex Regis Law Offices

3

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,AOR

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Kumar Vats, Adv.

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Sr. AAG  
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR

Mr. Aditya Dhawan, Adv.  
Ms. Holika Sukhalu, Adv.  
for Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.  
Ms. Venkita Subramoniam T.R., Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Shantanu J, Adv.  
Mr. Ranvir Singh Chillar, Adv.  
Ms. Amita, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

A perusal of the motion Bench order dated 18.11.2015 reveals, that the matter was ordered to be posted on 09.03.2016. It seems, that the Registry has pre-maturely listed the matter for hearing.

Post for hearing on 09.03.2016.

It also seems, that the matter was extensively heard by a Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dipak Misra.

The Registry may seek instructions from Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India for the posting of this case before an appropriate Bench.

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
AR-cum-PS