

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 805 OF 2015

(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for permission to appear and argue in person)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for directions)

AND

WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 808 OF 2015

(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2015

(Application for Exemption from filing Official Translation)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2 OF 2015

(Application for Interim direction)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3 OF 2016

(Application for impleadment as party respondent)

AND

WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 599 OF 2015

(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4 OF 2015

(Application for directions filed by Mr. V.K.Biju, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5 & 6

(Application for impleadment as party respondent and
permission to appear & argue in person)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 7

(Application for Impleadment filed by Mr. Ajit Sharma, Advocate)

Sabu Steephen, etc.

... Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Ors., etc.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Writ Petitions alongwith applications above mentioned were listed before Hon'ble Court on 12.07.2016 with office report dated 11.07.2016 alongwith Special Leave Petition (C) No. 691 of 2009, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“List the matter on 20.07.2016.”

It is submitted that I.A. No. 4 of 2015 in Writ Petition (C) 599 of 2015 was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 14.07.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

Let a copy of Justice (Retd). Siri Jagan Commission report be supplied to all the counsel appearing for the parties in the matter.”

Pursuant to above order, it is submitted that a copy of Justice (Retd). Siri Jagan Commission report was supplied to to all the counsel appearing for the parties.

The Writ Petitions alongwith applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report for Orders.

Dated this the 19th day of July, 2016.

sd/-
Assistant Registrar