

Listed on: 19.09.2016

Court No:

Item No:

SECTION XI-A

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1**

(Application for condonation of delay in filing in all SLPs)

IN

**PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No...CC... Nos. 16985,
17078, 17084, 17110, 17146 AND 17153 OF 2016**

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

...Petitioners

Versus

DAYA & ANR.

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

These Special Leave Petitions alongwith applications for condonation of delay in filing SLPs have been filed by Mr. C.K. Sasi, Advocate on 05th September, 2016 against the Judgment and Order dated 04.11.2015 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam in W.P. (C) No. 30510 of 2008, W.P. (C) Nos. 29543, 28720 of 2015, W.P. (C) No. 30792 of 2011, W.P. (C) No. 19005 of 2014, W.P. (C) No. 13430 of 2008 respectively, which are barred by 216 and 206 (in SLP (C) CC No. 17146 of 2016) days.

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that SLP (C) CC. 15931 of 2016 (Main matter SLP (C) No. 691 of 2009) entitled **STATE OF KERALA AND ORS. Vs. M.R. AJAYAN AND ORS.** arising out of common order was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14.09.2016 and the same is pending (Copy of record of proceeding dated 14.09.2016 is enclosed herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court)

The application alongwith matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 16th day of September, 2016.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR