

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 691/2009  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/12/2008  
in ASWP No. 6257/2006 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

ANIMAL WELFARE BOARD OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PEOPLE FOR ELIMINATION OF STRAY TROUBLES.&amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17112/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4453/2013

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5899/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5900/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1627/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13772/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1740/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13004/2009

(With (With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11467/2009

(With Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 16880/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and impleadment as petitioner and impleadment as party respondent and permission to appear and argue in person and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 808/2015

(With appln.(s) for interim directions and impleadment as party respondent and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 599/2015

(With appln.(s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and directions and directions and permission to file additional documents and permission to file additional documents and directions and impleadment and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 805/2015

2

(With appln.(s) for directions and permission to appear and argue in person and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 15931/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refileing SLP and c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 17084/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 17271/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 17146/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 17289/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 17292/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 17153/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 17078/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 17110/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 16985/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 30/11/2016 This petition was orally mentioned today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand, AOR

Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR  
Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR  
M/s. Lex Regis Law Offices  
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR  
Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, AOR  
Mr. Balraj Dewan, AOR  
Mr. V. K. Biju, AOR  
Petitioner-in-person  
Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

3

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR  
Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, AOR  
Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On being mentioned by Mr. V.K. Biju, learned counsel the matter is taken on Board.

It is submitted by Mr. Biju, learned counsel appearing for Mr.

Jose Sebastian, the husband of the deceased that at page 10 of the

order dated 17.11.2016, this Court had mentioned &#39;Rs.2,00,000/-

(Rupees two lac only)&#39; to have been granted towards compensation by

the State Government whereas it should have been &#39;Rs.5,00,000/-

(Rupees five lac only)&#39;.

The order be rectified accordingly.

However, we must clarify that when we have stated this fact so

that it can be brought to the notice of Justice Sri Jagan

Committee, it is not to be construed that we have expressed any

opinion on the merits of the quantum.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master Court Master