

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 691/2009

ANIMAL WELFARE BOARD OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PEOPLE FOR ELIMINATION OF STRAY TROUBLES. &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (C) No. 1627 of 2009 is to be listed before Chamber Judge for application for impleadment. )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1627/2009 (IX)  
(and FOR impleading party ON IA 24615/2018 FOR  
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 24615/2018)  
SLP(C) No. 1740/2009 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 11467/2009 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 13004/2009 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 13772/2012 (IX)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 15931/2016 (XI-A)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 16880/2015 (XI-A)  
(MR. V. K. BIJU, ADVOCATE IMPLEADING AS A PARTY RESPONDENT. and IA  
No.99975/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 17084/2016 (XI-A)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 17078/2016 (XI-A)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 17292/2016 (XI-A)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 17110/2016 (XI-A)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 17146/2016 (XI-A)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 17153/2016 (XI-A)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 17289/2016 (XI-A)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 16985/2016 (XI-A)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 17271/2016 (XI-A)

Date : 14-05-2018 This application was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
[IN CHAMBERS]**

**Counsel for the parties:**

**Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv .  
Ms. Nidhi Jaiswal, Adv.  
Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR**

**Mr. Ankit Kr. Lal, Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka A., Adv.  
Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, AOR**

**Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR  
Mr. Sachin Daga, Adv  
Rajesh Kandari, Adv.**

**Ms. Manisha T. Karia, AOR  
Ms. Saumya, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Mangal, Adv.**

**Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, AOR  
Ms. Shivangi Khanna, Adv.**

**Mr. Mayank Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Pradeep Kr. Aggarwal, Adv.**

**Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR**

**Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR  
Ms. Surabhi Gulleria, Adv.  
Mr. Shakul Chatole, Adv.  
Ms. Aishwarya N., Adv.  
Ms. Ajinkya Udane, Adv.**

**Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR**

**Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR**

**Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR**

**Mr. M.Gireesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur s. Kulkarni, Adv.**

Ms. Shweta S. Parihar, Adv.  
M/S. Lex Regis Law Offices

Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, AOR  
Ms. Kisalaya Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Krishna Kant Shukla, Adv.

Petitioner-in-person  
Mr. Balraj Dewan, AOR  
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. K.V. Vijaya Kumar, Adv.

M/S. Lex Regis Law Offices, AOR  
Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR  
Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. K.Luikang Michael, Adv.  
Mr. Z.H. Issac Haiding, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR  
Ms. Fauzia Shakil, Adv.  
Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.  
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.

Mr. Ratnesh Kumar Shukla, AOR  
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR  
M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.  
Mr. V. G. Pragasam, AOR  
Mr. S. Manuraj, Adv.

Mr. L. Roshmani, Adv.  
Ms. Haibam Babina, Adv.

Ms. G. Indira, AOR

Mr. V. K. Biju, AOR

Mr. Ajay Agrawal, Adv.  
Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.  
Ms. Anamika Agrawal, Adv.  
Ms. Tusharika Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR  
Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.

Ms. Maitreyee Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR  
Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR  
Ms. Anushree Prashit Kapadia, AOR

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR  
Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, AOR  
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR  
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR  
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR  
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR  
Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal, AOR  
Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand, AOR  
Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, AOR  
Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR  
Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR  
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR  
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR  
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR  
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR  
Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR  
Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR  
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Ms. Manisha T. Karia, AOR  
Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

Ms. Sunita Rani singh, Adv.  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR  
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR  
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR  
Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR  
Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No. 24615/2018 in SLP(C) No.1627/2009

Application for impleadment as party respondent is allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(SONALI SAUND)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)