

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.Nos.74076/2018 and 74085/2018 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).691/2009

ANIMAL WELFARE BOARD OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PEOPLE FOR ELIMINATION OF STRAY TROUBLES. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (C) No. 1627 of 2009 is to be listed before Chamber
Judge for application for impleadment.)

Date : 16-05-2018 These applications were MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manisha T. Karia, AOR
Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, AOR
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR
Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR
M/S. Lex Regis Law Offices, AOR
Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Petitioner-in-person
Mr. Balraj Dewan, AOR
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)/ Mr. V. K. Biju, Adv. [AOR]
Applicant (s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the applications be listed in the month of July
2018.

(Subhash Chander)
AR-cum-PS

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master