

ITEM NO.819

COURT NO.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5988/2019

ANIMAL WELFARE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PEOPLE FOR ELIMINATION OF STRAY TROUBLES. &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 599/2015 (PIL-W) (mentioned)  
 (FOR PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON ON IA 1/2015  
 FOR ON IA 2/2015  
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 3/2015  
 FOR ON IA 4/2015  
 FOR PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON ON IA 6/2016  
 FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 8/2016  
 FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 9/2016  
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 10/2016  
 FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 11/2016  
 FOR ON IA 12/2016  
 FOR ON IA 13/2016  
 FOR ON IA 14/2016)

Date : 05-09-2022 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Appellant(s)      Petitioner-in-person  
                                  Ms. Manisha T. Karia, AOR

For Respondent(s)    Mr. V.K. Biju, AOR (mentioned by)  
                                  Mr. Amlendu Kumar Akhilesh Kumar Jha, Adv.

M/S. Lex Regis Law Offices, AOR  
 Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR  
 Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
 Ms. Anushree Prashit Kapadia, AOR

Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR  
 Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR  
 Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR  
 Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR  
 Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR  
 Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR  
 Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR  
Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, AOR  
Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, AOR  
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR  
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR  
Ms. G. Indira, AOR  
M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR  
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR  
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR  
Mr. Ratnesh Kumar Shukla, AOR  
Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR  
Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR  
Mr. B. Balaji, AOR  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR  
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR  
Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR  
Ms. Manisha T. Karia, AOR  
Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal, AOR  
Mr. Satyam Thareja, AOR  
M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR  
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR  
Mr. D.kumanan, AOR  
Mr. Aravindh S., AOR  
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR  
Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR  
Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Pai Amit, AOR  
Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR  
Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR  
Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR  
Mr. Munawwar Naseem, AOR  
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Alok Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 09.09.2022.

(INDU MARWAH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIRENDER SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER