

ITEM NO.804

COURT NO.6

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.5988/2019

ANIMAL WELFARE BOARD OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PEOPLE FOR ELIMINATION OF STRAY TROUBLES. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5947/2019 (XI-A)

(FOR PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON ON IA 187131/2019)

Date : 21-06-2023 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Ms. Manisha T. Karia, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subhash Chandran K.R., Adv.
Mr. Dileep Poolokkot, Adv.
Ms. Krishna L.R., Adv.
Mr. Biju P Raman, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Ratnesh Kumar Shukla, AOR
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR
Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR
Mr. B. Balaji, AOR
Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, AOR
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR
Ms. G. Indira, AOR
Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR
Ms. Aswathi M.K., AOR
Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Anushree Prashit Kapadia, AOR
Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR
Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, AOR
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Vishal Arun, AOR
Ms. Manisha T. Karia, AOR
Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal, AOR
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR
Mr. D.kumanan, AOR
Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR
Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR
Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, AOR
Mr. Pai Amit, AOR
M/s. Karanjawala & Co., AOR
Ms. Vipasha Singh , AOR
Mr. Munawwar Naseem, AOR
Mr. John Mathew, AOR
Mr. Anish R. Shah, AOR
Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR
Respondent-in-person
Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR
Mr. Santosh Sachin, AOR
Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR
Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, AOR
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
Ms. Anne Mathew, AOR
Ms. Swati Jindal, AOR
Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR
M/s. Lex Regis Law Offices, AOR
M/s. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.117316/2023 for directions in Civil Appeal No.5947/2019:-

1. On the oral request made by learned counsel for the applicant, the said Interlocutory Application seeking directions is taken on board.
2. Issue notice on the Interlocutory Application, returnable on 12-07-2023.

3. Counter affidavit, if any, be filed on or before 07-07-2023.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)