

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.12

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5988/2019

ANIMAL WELFARE BOARD OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PEOPLE FOR ELIMINATION OF STRAY TROUBLES. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

with

W.P. (C) No. 599 of 2015,

W.P. (C) No. 805 of 2015

SLP (C) No. 4453 of 2013

Date : 14-09-2023 The matters (W.P. (C) No. 599 of 2015, W.P. (C) No. 805 of 2015 and SLP (C) No. 4453 of 2013) were called on for mentioning today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

Mentioned by : Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, Adv.

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

W.P. (C) No. 599 of 2015, W.P. (C) No. 805 of 2015 and SLP (C) No. 4453 of 2013

These matters were mentioned today.

Let these matters be listed on 20.09.2023 along with Civil Appeal No. 5988 of 2019 (and batch).

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER